


BURFAU HASTINGS PARK Y 2

OFFICEZ OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protecteil area

RAME: . TORAIRIN, Hideo [)unsl”

HOME ADDRESS: 962 Alexander !St., Vancouvasr FAGE | P > REGISTRATION No. Q1858

.x-;.-.-._m.lﬁ, b e AN il MARRIED? no

/

OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: .. Office clerk--Terminal Lumber
Dr., Vancouvar,

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND : ==== . ADDRESS: seww
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN : == == : ADDRESS
e _ ADDRESS

T il s i ADDRESS ; o

I certify that the above information is true and complete and state that T have no property of any kind whatsoever in any
ded arca in British Columbia.

’mud this... 17th AR TR RS S 1942, ~ / P gr)/ .
w— (Sign;ltuu)u— - N
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314 Standard Bork Bullding
Vaneouver, B.C.
Juery 2, 1942,

RE:_Jerminel Lomber Cos

Pursusnt to your requect addressed to the
above sompany, I have been requested to commurdest with
you apd present the fallowing nfocmation teo pyeu.

s partsership corsistiny of
mnmm mtlﬁﬂhf.&h&m.#
has rTesided iz this proviiee for thirty yeas; i
Tok iri , mid'm‘ at 198 West 6th A erue, wip 18 muwied

%o o wonan of Capadiap Birth, and who have two
mmww'ﬂn hap rasided in this Province
for 22 yeurs, he mat this datey, 40 years of e
Barold H. , of 1712 West Jrd Averue, borr in Kelown,
in the Provines of British Columbi., twother of Iehizos

Thds firm ows and o erates & s mmuill plast at the
foot of Commereinl Drive, in the City of Vanciuver, on which
a Chattal Mortgage has been gr ntyd to Charles T.am-a Coy,
in the scath of Qotsber, of 1341, in he sum of §5,000.00,
beisng sade up of unpald cecounts and sdvances mede to the

rarthershiy,

Should you devire my further inforwtion regs ding
the above sentionsd company, I should e gl d to scecumodite
Y

Yours truly,

FLEISHIL'R & MEAGHER

Per: AJH.F. (sigred)




Fleist an & Heogher,

\ 8, Soiicitors,
m Stsnd-rd Bani m"’
Visoouver, D.C.

Deur 8irs

On bebalfl of ily. G. W. UcPherson, we wish te

scknowledge r-oeljt of your letter of the 2nd Jamury,

1942, and thark you for tie inform-tion given.

Yours faithfully,




MoNTREAL LIFEe
INSURANCE COMPANY

TELEPHONE
RN

PLATEAU 9151
HEAD OFFICE — MONTREAL  April 6,1942.

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Cttawa,
Ontario.

Policy ¥o.43038 ~ Tokairin, Ukei
Born 21/5/76 - SQEIioto—mura ,Japan
Dear Sir:- ¢/o Terminel Lumber & Fuel Co.
Poot of Commercial Drive - Vancouver,B.O.

The above named has requested a cheque for $he surrender

value of his policy. ¥ill you please rdvise whether 1t will de in
order for us to issue this cheque.

Yours very truly,

u/"""//

reasurer.

Vi




ctoris Byuildtng,
mccmg;; %rung,_
, ‘ ario,
pril 15th, ,19:5_

(2]




sol foyal Bank Elég.,
Whﬁﬂ'ﬁ“‘ll‘!‘, B# cn

anrdil 15, 1942.

-lgsﬁragi Life Insursnce Co.,
?.0. Box 0,
%ﬂﬂmritl, “unﬁ

_l:'tu Eirs:

Your lnther dated Ap 6th, addresssd to the

~“a todisn of ﬁmauy Property, F=“ £~¢n rofarred O this
affice for atteation.

Sefore replying definlitely to yo
would you be kind enough to comolote Torm
#me hive 1t as sooh g8 vssible.

ur letter,
D" angd let

. Iour courteéous ov-cneration in this matter
will be gresatly aporeciated.

4 e N Ge, T, TR
sours falthfally,

nﬂt%?i" d Deputy of
of Btate snd/or “astod




MONTREAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

HEAD OFFICE:
MONTREAL, QUE.

8. C. BRANCH:
$14 WEST PENDER STREET

VANCOUVER PHONE PACIFIC 7367

April 25, 19432. OFFICE OF THE mm

JAPANESE SECTION

office of the Custodian, R ; GFE (VE n

Japanese Evacuation Section, by "
506 Royal Bank Building, APR 2 7 1942
Vancouver, 5. C.

Dear Sir: Attention Mr. C. L. Drewry
: Re Hideo Tokairin, and Uhei
Tokairin of 632 E. Cordova gt.

% J
%e have received application from %“}j“gbﬁ
Hideo Tokairin for the cesh surrender value of his /”/
policy ¥No. 42,038 with us, in the amount of approX~
imately $350.00.

On requesting cheque for this from
our Head Office in Montreal, they referred the matter
to the Government in Ottawa, who adviged them to with-
hold payment until we had referred the matter to you
and obtained your approval. This man is very anxious
to obtain settlement of the policy, which matures in
September 1943 in any case, and we would appreciate it
if you would give us permiesion to pay this money out
to him.

. tThe beneficiary under the policy
is Uhei Tokalzin, his father, who Wwe believe hes turned

er to vou a list of his ascets and liasbilities. OQur
cheque, of course, would be made payable to both Hideo
and his father.

Very truly yours,

A A

/4 p A/

Caghier.
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MONTREAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN.Y cstooax

HEAD OFFICE: JAPANESE SECTION

Tl R[_[;EIVE[]

B.C. BRANCH:
614 WEST PENDER STREET

!J!!E.AcHigaw”
VANCOUVER W-Ju'n#*m
PHONE PACIRIC 7367

May 5, 1943.

Office of the Oustodian,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B,C.

Dear 8ir: ttention ¥Mr. C. L. Drewry
@ Hideo Tokairin, and Thei
Tokairin of B22 E. COI‘dQVL/

On the 25th of April we wrote
you in the above connection asking for your authority
to pay out to the above mentioned the cash value
of Policy No. 43,038. We would appreciate it if
you would advise us when we may expect to receive
this permission.

Very truly vours,

Qasghier.




May 14, 1942

The lontreal Life Insurance Company,
614 West Pender Btreet,

Vancouver, B, C.

Dear 8irs:

Thagk you for your letters dated April

25th and May Sth regarding Wnﬂ
Uhei Tokairin. Please accept our apoliigles for
our delay in replying.

The Custodian does not object to your
paying the cask surrender value of the policy
in question to the Japanese individuals involved.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Assistant Hanager.




-







]!a.mggug READ & PATERSON .

470 Granville Street,
Vancouver, B.C.
November 23, 1942.

The lanngor
Japanese lvueuation Sectlon,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building
_ VANCOUVER B.C.

Dear B8ir:

Re: Your file No. 11188
Re: Terminal Lumber & Fule Company

Our cliant Mr. C.T. F. Coy, has requested us to
reply to your letter to him of the 16th instant and to fur-
nish you with particulars of the transaction between himself
and Terminal Lumber & Fuel Company as follows:-

1. By Indenture of Chattel Mortgage dated the
17th day of October 1941 Masaki Yamamura and Ichizo Tokairin
and Harold H, Takairin granted and assigned the goods and
chattels mentioned in the Chattel Mortgage to Mr. Coy to
secure payment of the sum of $5000.00 with interest as men-
tioned in the Chattel Mortgage, subject hgwever to a proviso
for redemption on payment of sald sum of £5000.00 and interest.

2. Mr. Coy, from time to time, advaneed further
moneys to Termihal Lumber & Fuel Company and these were secu-
red by the said Indenture of Chattel Mortgage. As at the 23th
day of February 1942 the amount owing by Terminal Lumber &k
Fuel Company to Mr. Coy exceeded $7000.00, Mr. Coy was then
requesting payment of the amount.

3. - On the 28th February 1942, and in order to
prevent any foreclosure proceedings, and probably to obtain a
release of the personal liability on the part of the three
Japanese to Mr. Coy, the Japanese offered to give to Mr. Coy
& Bill of Bale of the sald goods and chattels if Mr. Coy would
give a Release to them of all his claims against them under
the Chattel Mortgage. Mr. Coy discussed this matter with us
and we pointed out to him the following:-

(a) He had the right to look to and recover

from the three Japanese all moneys owing to him
under the Chattel Mortgage.




(b) He had the right to look to his security,
being said goods and chattels, for payment as well
a&s retaining his rights against the three Japanese.

(e) The necessary pProceedings would be either by
foreclosure or by sale.

Coy entered into Possession of the saiq
ttels an the 28th February 1942 and has
in possession of the same since then.

6. The three Japanese have no interest whatsoever
in the saiq goods and chattels and the same are the sold pro-

We now refer to the words - "now given over to Mr.
Coy". No doubt the Japanese intended to mean that the mill
had been transferred to Mr. Cay, which was of course a fact,
but if the Japanese by said words meant that they had an

interest in the mill, then the same is not a fact.
Yours truly
HAMILTON READ & PATERSON

Per
"Hamilton Read®

Files #11188, lﬂgié & 2457 - original in 11188)




25th Yovember, 1942,

Besars, Famlilton Read & Paterson,
Barristers & Solieitors,

479 Grenville St.,

Yausouver, B.C.

Desx Sirst

Theak you wery tueh for sour lettor duted
Vovasbor 2904 1r mmztin with the conuany nentioned
above, 1o whiech ave dealt ¢lsarly ...e‘ " the steps
m%w whileh the f‘;hmn individuals of the Juyenese rece
etisned In your lotier obtalned rolesse of .ersonal
1iadiiity th exchange Tor Bilil of Sale cmmcf by thes

to Ere. Coy goods wd chattels whieh ¥r, Co
m#nm 5 .

. _¥e are pleased to have your l.ottar on file, 2
it »dll ™ a! t assistance if and when any of
f&- m W viduals elaim w interest in

Yours truly,

Re Po Alexander,
HEanager,




1011-1014 Rogers Building,
AT0 Granville Street,
Vancouver, B. 3.

November 26, 1942.

R. P, Alexander, Esqg.,
Jag&nnae Evacuation Section,
506 Royal Bank Bullding,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Terminal Lumber & Fuel Co.
Re: XYoup files 11138-10818-2457

; We have to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of the 25th instant.

If and when any of the three Japanese indivi-
duals do make any claim to you in respect of an alleged
interest in the mill, we shall be pleased to hear from you
as our cliient might take the view that if the Japanese wish
to be restored to thelr original position, he would be will-
ing to accede to their wishes and so have restored to him
thelr liability to him for - a sum far in excess of the value
of the mill and machinery.

Yours truly,
HAMILTON READ & PATERSON

per

"Hamilton Read"®




ﬂw mu
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Pegistretion
m ~§. " Ce

Thank you very much for your letter dated November 2ith,

Yo have & record on file of the dooumerts under which you and

Br, Hideo Tokairin end ¥r, ¥ssaki Yemamure obtained relesse of persenal
Mablity in emshenge for BALl of Sale granted bty all three of you %o Mr.
- Ouy eowering goods and chattels (which previsusly belonged to the Terminal
-m\amm) on which Mr, Coy held & chattel mortgage, relative

% ‘heaving been swouted ou Pebeuary 28th, 192 and registered in
‘ -*MMMVM“I& 51663,

Then ir, Hideo Tolmirin registered his assets with us om June
m»u-m-mmormunmmmwmum. Te
have, howewer; s record on file indicsting thet Mr. !ideo Tokairin received
_mmmwm&mmcnw

_ Then My Masaki Yemsaurs ragistered his sssets with us om July
Teh, 1942 be declared that «ll three of you gestlemon were equally respons-
ible for peyment of the following four obligations:

Ys Tomirin £700 .00
&, reioami 75.00
Qlicawe 150,00

aion Nashine Co.
Saw Co, 900 .00

MymemuMadn;usymMammlmof

of the obligstions in question tut your letter nov indicstes Shet the
first sun smounting to §700.00 15 payable to you as successor to the lute
- M&mmarmwuradwmim

w second item of 275,00 is payulile
: % Sem of Z150.,00 L2 peyables %o Nr, OLkaws.
the full nemes and addresses last imown %o you of the




December 7, 1942,

Mr. R. P. Alexander,

The Custodian's Office,

Department of the Secretary of Btate of Canada,
Vancouver, B.C,

‘Dear Sir:

Re: Terminal Lumber &aféel Co.
No., 8 10818 11188

I have received your letter of the 2nd instant and have
noted how everything is registered with you.

I had mentioned in my letter of November 24, that the sum
of $700.00 owing to Mr. Uhei Tokairin was payable to me being
his eldest son and successor. You have asked me for a Letter
of Administration. This I did not obtain as he had passed away
all of a sudden. However, as it is customary among the Japanese
that the eldest son takes responsible after his parent's death,
and moreover, my mother, Den Tokairin, whom I am now looking
after 1s still living, I think I am entitled to take responsible
for collecting the sum of $700.00 which formerly belonged to my
father, Uhei Tokairin.

I have listed the name and the address of the two gentlemen
to whom we owe some money. The first gentleman to whom we owe
$75.00 is Mr. Suyeki Murakami who formerlv resided at 1522 West
3rd Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. The other gentleman to whom we owe
$150.00 1s Mr. Oikawa, but I do not know his name. He formerly

resided at the Corner of Clarke Drive and Powell Street in Van-
couver. : ;

We three, Masaki Yamamura, Hideo Tokairin, my brother, and
myself, were evacuated from the Coast without any money or assets.
1, myself, have a large family and am even worried how I could
get by this winter. I think Mr. Yamamura is in the same position .
and also my brother, Hideo Tokairin, which I know for a fact.

S0 1 am sure that we are in no position to take any steps towards
meeting the claim in the present situation.

Yours very truly,

I. Tokairin (Registration #07682)
(signed) I. Tokairin
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‘ Thenk you very much zar your sesoreandus wated
‘.J!unmry 19th in ﬁmﬂﬂﬁﬂttﬂﬂ thh ne upanthorized oevupation
of Crown Lanis at Bilud Bey by certain individusis ar the
Japansae race,

Mr. lehise TORKAIRIN, Police Rezistration No. 07682,
dealt wvith under Fvacuee File No. 8457, sge about 4 and Hr,

- Hideo TOKAIRIE, deelt wity under ?vacuce File ¥o. 13818, snd

Br. Hsasski Tﬁ.lﬂﬂmi dealt w#ith under Evacuee File ho. 11136,

previously 9y¢r&t&d the Tarninel Lunber & FMue. Company st the
foot of Commercial Urive in Vaneouver,

ALl three of these individuals obta . ned relesse of
irsonsl liability ia exchange for bill of sale granted by them
o Hr. cqy covering goods and chat‘ala (which JTeviously belonged

%0 the Teralnel Laaber & Fuel Company, om whieh Nr. Coy held =

- ohattel sortgsge. thativm doouments s»ere axecuted on February
28, 1942, sl registored at tiw County Court of ?“nc”uVH* un/er

‘l«_ 5&ﬂ&§ The solicitors for ir. Coy were iegsrs. LHagiiton Pead

& Fiterson.

e bBive a4 suaber of clales on file and 1t is our
understanding that the three individuals zentioned sbove are
g Sintly and severslliy ituble for payment of "150.30 dus to ¥r.
3 SR} 275.00 due to Nr, U, Burakasi; 2900.00 duoe to the
Soninior Esshine Compeny =md Atkins Saw Cocpany; and 8700,

0 the Zstate of the late ir. Uhei Toksirin.

Additionally, »e hove on file & number of zeveonsl
elajins sgainst oach of vﬂﬁ three zen ¢ nsisting of doetor's
‘DLils snd other ob . igations.

On Decenbar 7, 19,2, dr. letizo Toksirin deelaored
that he, his brother HlIFJ Taéi*r;h, dr. Sasaki Yspomsurs and
other family sesbsrs had been mv.c*mt i Trom the Comst without
ARy BOREYy OF f356ts and thut they saw no ossibliity of taking

W

any steps towsrds acetin, their linsmecisl ohilostions,

Consequently, I was very Interested to observe copy
of lastter dated Septender 9, 192 from the Forest fanger in
Salmon irm to the uiatrict Farwstrr in Kanloops thrt these sane
PROplie apparently are ngain in the tisber business and hove
iastalled iwprovenents vaimed at 21800,00 and have srected a
saw mill containing eguipment valued in excess of *2000,00.
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Japanese Camp,
New Denver, B. C.
Jan. 26, 1943.

After receiving the letter which you sent
$75.00 was lent to Terminal

me we agree that this amount,

Lusber and Puel Company, foot of Commercial Drive.
1 would like to make an inquiry for it if possible.

Therefore,

Yours truly,

(Signed)  Si Murakami




New Denver, B.C.
Jan. 30, 1943.

The Custodian
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Re Masaki Yamamura
File No. 11188
4632 A.

In answer to yours, I wish to state that the

amount is $95.00, and is for services rendered workmen
at the Terminal Wood owned by Mr. M. Yamamura.

Hoping this will answer yours in full.

Yours truly,

(signed) Dr. M. Uchida.




Er, finota OIX2WA,
Registration Ne, 04760,

Dezr £im

Wi shall be obliged if you wiil let us Luow
if you hewe oz ciple noeinat the Torml ol Lazder snd
Yuel Soupany, Foot of Counwrolsl Prive, Vainecouver, and
Af o0, WAt mcunt, tnd the particuisr: of tie elsinm,

B micn I g e e % v " Yo mam i o p & il
LUG4ANSNE BN enPly regpanse, e roniling

Y@.;P ; i 2 m:f" »

?ﬁ‘ﬁ iis ?.rﬂr’

-
Citlms Departiment,




i <y had beon cuploysd we 2 Foresen Yy
od, » Ny to Jampry £, 1903, Oince the Stk of
suying Shat I wap not outiafuctory. 1 heve uob ree
selary oo I have epelosad herevith my stetement showing
If you reguire sty Darthor detail I shall be glud So
§ T B,

large grooery bill of = store tub unlcos I recelwe
&ble %o pay It. 1 often write & lir. Coy regurding
: hoary dye 14 o a vory sviwmad pooftion end am
s aagtilnge S0 & womld spiveciste 1t 4 you would lewestiscte inte
e Tor se. DBesides my sulory, I have & our, 1941
Serisl POO7E5. (This is o orivete vsmed car
e in Bay, 1941, Tor the sum of $34%0.90, 1
y oveouetion in Mey 195, Vhen the law came out
owe & car in the Coastal Area, oy brother, Hareld Rideo
Priond, bessiri Yemesmrs, onod I, all trencferred our cors So Hr.
two or three ponths tine ay lWwotber ond
tie lsnce. I aloo lod & chapos & gell
propared to come out here and 1 noeded the
soom =6 1 wrrived hore, we were golng
skid that the Jupanese in the
g 1t wos Dotter %o leswe It in his
et the above Company and 1 soeded
L in his nepe until Octoder, 1943, end
serving & an ambulance, wte. I rem bt of
oo lir, Coy truasferred ay car $o Lguilayx lawder
wrred rting. 4 have not sigeed sy M1l of
« Cay, or sigmed arytileg giving him the sutberity to b
| . 3 s Just co Af losmed to the Conany. OSince
I presune ¥r. Cov had Deen making Sy pegments
salary. i hove shows this oo wy stolemont deducding from
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wori in this district but unloce 1 clesn wp the stare
ble $o start. Do agsin, I appreciste wery wuch if you
Ary axi hove ny car trensferred deok to oy mase.

Tours very truly,
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Sgd) 1, Toksirin.




WILLIAMS & MACKIE
PRINTERS and STATIONERS

611 WEST PENDER STREET I
VANCOUVER,

.-“‘
Ans ,,_,,,,..,...-
i M
1

'-‘

The Custodian of Enemy Property,
Claime Department,
Vancouver, 5.0,

Dear Sir,

Further t0 our conversation by telephone re an cutstanding
account of Terminal Lumber Company, ft, of Commersial Urive,
we are enclosing a copy of the last four invoices of gom

purehased by them and a detailed statement covering the
SRNS.

As they kept & rumning account with us and made payments
as they could we cannot supply an invoice to cover the
outstanding balance of($11.40) eleven dollars and forty cens

However the enclosed should provide you with sufficient
information and any efforts you may make in our behalf
will be very muech appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Williams and Mackie
for the former Williames Stationery Co.




¥ riments Coapensation Board

‘. B would refor you in particulsr % the ﬁw;t
of Ur, Tocalrint®s letter wheredn be states that FETEL 78T4 the smounts
mwmwwmmwﬁmumm
Board. Ue would aloo druw your stiention to the latter sart of the second
| pragh of the above letter, in shich @r. Tosuirin etades tWsat when

B of Buie ws signed 4n commection with the Teruinal Lumber snd

“m.mwwwoﬂ*mmwmwnmmnm
parthers, vis., Ickisc Tisairis, Bldec Tousirin, and Heaseail Yossmors.

Your compents at large on the attached letter and especially
relating to the tw oliats wentioned alove will be agreclated.

Yours truly,

?t M‘.
Adadrpistretion Departaer:
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' mntmmwmmxmmwrmnm.
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tharks for yor detailed lotter dated
subirely thet altogether to much time end
camection with the statements being isoued

Sherefove, forwarding & ooy of your
mw to his thed any subesecusnt
iveus should be mede under osth,

Tours traly,

Alexmncier,

} .
Renuger,




w IU. 19&“.’.,3.

Teraioal Losber & Pasl Conpany
i % 4 3 :7 : ‘

‘  aoimoiledge receiyt of your letter of the £th lnstant
of lsdtor of Lith Februcry 1343 fyem 1. Totmirin $o the B. O, Security
have soen wur cliemt, Mr. Cor, in roference %o mch copy letter and
2 reply to see om his boliall es followss-

1. L+ Tokairis vas vot employed e foremen Yy iguilss lumber Uills
Minited “since May to Jemsry 1947° nor st any otber tise. ‘

24 Squilex Lmber Hills Linitod wes not incorporoted until June 1909,

eombrect to it the logs which were jurchescd ly ?"-‘J'.Hf?m.:‘y cid shen e falled to
onrey oui his eomtract to cut, Tolmiris volumterily cuit,

Tamirin ses not employed st o salury, et elmply hed o ewtting

A » Bo aut the snd deliver the lushor om care ot lotohdll Statiem,
sol olie T Prion Wl H.50 per W', The ccntruct -rioe =8 besed on cutting
B b 35,00 por B sed 01.50 for bewling, Tomirin Mdred ome . Kobsysabi

' mabers 1. Tokeirio hired his own labour wnd Er. Coy had sething
G0 with the labour beb wus only comeernod with recelving the bt of the

2 Telaivis ws sot ladd off in Jamury 19:3. Tolslrin hed o cutting

‘ » Cay & it the Tiret vond he ever hesrd of any poyroll delng
zﬂ- .« fomirin W & lettor of the 158 Fetewsry 1943 reoceived ly Ur, Cay
Cwon Toeedrds in shde: he refers to o lettar of the 8t Februsry 1943 snd which
iotter rucmasts by W, Coy of 427.40 selary apd also resusets bie

Toksirin's _ Sor of b Febrwry 19.3, &r, Coy sex owledged the receist of a
statenent showing 427,40, teos shoots of sooount ¢ Touy stotemerts showipe a
debls of §86.55 sl & stabeuowt wil. & encluding floure of
ix reply stated as follows:

Mg

wiib .;;f?ﬂ. gr. oy

{a) . Tokalrin wee not employod by Lism ss Toremss or in any czpeeity.
{v) Tolulrin entered into & contruct ¢+ eut luvber




PR

{d lir. Coy had aothing to do with the suppil s wrebaved by Tokairin
to sarsy n his opersdlons unier the eutting comtruct.

(d’ My, Coy pormiited By, T Reirin o use i Dodge car Tar tie jursose
of creyig o the sill speretione and he, Jp. Coy, hod nothing $o de with the
jurchase ty Tomirin of gsscline, ofl, ete.

;;o} iy, Coy hed aokbing o do with somoys Yorrosed by Tolmirin, for
oairia to earey o his operetions.

! Sre Cay did pot recelve & reply So the su'd lettor of the 19th
Februsry 1943 and by letter of Fobruery 25t1 1947 frw v, Coy to Tokslrin,

ir, Coy semt o stalemomt of the scoxril os detvees himcelf wod Toleirin combsine
m erodits and debdls snd in seld letter Er. C&)y dealt with the lows :urchased
by his amddlivered to Tokalrin for sutting. The letter of tle 25t: Felwuary
1943 from Wr, Coy 1s « very long one but you cen be suplied with o copy if you
dasire. The letter desls st length with regurd ¢ tle Lodge sedan and refers %o
Ghettel Hortgage of the 17th October 19:1. Hr. Cay stubes thut be did mot re-
seive & roply S0 the lettor and hos mever hoerd one word fyom Tokuirin since.

Se now combimme anldel with the delance of the letter of the lith
Febewiry 193 Iron Tamiris to the B, C. Jocurity Camlssion and shote us followss

6. lr, Coy uniorstends that I, Tokairin dors owe o grocery MLl Wt
Er, Coy 15 not oomcerned with the debic of I. Towsirin,

T ir. Coy his not received any Nurther lotters from Tokalrin end it

g. fo 1941 Dodge Sedan: 4s our client doalt sith this eur in his
lstter to Tomiris of the 298k Februsry 1943, me tidrk we sormot do better thas
$0 guobe an extrect from such letter srd tic same 1s s followms-

FEILE regurd to the Dodge dutamobile you will renecdor thet in
Februury 1942 1 held & chattel nertguge dutod 17th October 1941

of the mill mchinery sd oquipment belenying t- yvu and your
partaers. Tou sand your teo partners then offered to give ms a
M1l of enle of the mill mcohidery equijment snd of tie Dodse
sutomobdle, Fortise Coupe acd Ford Tulor i I would give you

and your two portaers & reicsse of &y clalus under the Chattel
sortgage. Tou will remechar thet instructious were gives to ny
solleibe ‘s, Nessrs. Haumlltoc Need & Faterson to prepere the
Beoossar” doesument snd that on the Z0th Pelewury 192 & Bi1l of
sals s exeeuted Wy you wnd your tue purtnors of tie =11}
mchinery and eguipment and of the seld tives awtooobilss, The
sctoncbiles cre shom o8 subfect to rospective Comditicmml Sele
Agrosments. It wes alwys ir ny contenpleotiom thet upon peymut
by you of the roneys ;=i t- ss wmior tis respoctive Conditional
Sale Acresuents und sny expenees 1 wae ut to, 1 wald on rejzyment
of sach smounts sither by you or yowr two purtners give to ench of
you & bl of sale of the respective curs and it 1 upon tiis sceount
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 eharged you up with the initelments and expetuses es
enclosod seeant. ‘o jeyment %o me in cagh of

p exponded us shown in the ceommt 1 shell be omly

s give you & Bill of sale of the Dodge car tut unless
do ey me such nomeys 1 engider I ez the osmer of

4 ?Efjg
31 gerge
-%Zss

extract should dispose of the guesticn of the eur.

%‘

g

 the two curs of Eldec Tokmirin and Vaseid Yavapmre,

‘ these tvo cursg are doslt vwith in the adove

the = rmymamb.cymrmm ir.

: ' for the two cars of B, I, Tokalrin and B,

. ‘Wﬂlﬂi%ammmlmwwmnm
the

Il
?%i;
i z
3‘?

hiF
i

ot of fis Be Tomirin our and 043 Wlsnce we sotmlly
Tokadrin

3 that My, Coy dyvove the cald chr of I, Tokadrin to the
hdn oo his owpn scoowmt :nd certainly wa ool drivem io the
| oxceph in commoetion with the Yasincss of the aill, Thore
‘M trenoferying the cor beet o I, Toknirin and 1% ves never
emmuuahommmmznamzmx.

& tho oare olght be taten susy fyom his and thet 48 wus botter
”o

:
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i
gs %gi

L
3

Takmirin we oot foaroomn for the Compaagy and in feot wub pover
rm in sy otheor capeeity Yy the Compuny. It ie true that 1.
ion to drive the car mh Janmry 7 194 shem Er. Coy took

‘ be then suthorised 7. Sobuyrshl who tlen hed ¢ cutting eove
with Scullax lowber Nills, Limited to mnt‘e cor Wt on no acooumt to allow
B used bty 1. Tokalrin, It is true that Uy, Coy brunsferved the car in
o Soudlex Lugboer 1ills Limdted as %lwm*im c.f.u in vier of the fact
that &. Coy had another car, s prefarred rating would not Lave beal glvem fur the
guscline to be wsad 3o drive tie Dodge car,

Tith roguad to the statenent by 1. Toksirin Shet he Lus M. signed
ﬂﬂoﬂmmmnmm mhm:;ntwo““‘w:tﬂ‘ sule of
_ duly sxocuted by 1. Tckairin, &, I, Tokuirin end K, ety
nv senge of the word losned by I, Tokairio & , the Company and
r of Wr, Coy. Agmin 1. Tokeirin vas never ot ary time

Br. Coy states that b has me the payments on Yhe oar

the ruutirm‘ sale agrecmert. It is uselese for 1. Toksirin

b stiteent for omoys sid in respoct of ti’ sar, The iy

it ?m:m.n can glive on his uwtm ie & erndit for tmt.f.i.m; snd

m b 06,950 por B, iy, CayYe soocunt seus 45 L., Tolmirdin mhows

of the moneys under the Conditionsl Cale igreesent. dr. Cay's
‘m;mmmx.rm of J3623.63.

enployed as

E

i'_i
i
i
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f
E:.%

l&'. Coy states thut he hus bDeen e*rf:ditﬂg informed thet I, Toimivin
ing tiils cur around omd wﬂu&l‘y e Police sbopped him a3 he
our with Swo flat tires and oﬁmir,-s v warncd by She Pollce nob




Hay 10, 19.3,

“@ howo enswered all your
: partionlare possible end needless 4o sey o
our Filed siw open to you st mry tise end & porusel of sueh
will tnfee you fully of all mettors in relstion $o I, Tokeirtia,
‘ is ot L0 any nove trouble and sepoyance in
Jujanesc should be recuired to make s statenent
s opinion su-ort ouoh statements,

somr 1. Tokeirin is “planed down” to some
| ter for our cliomt «n' certulnly for us, s
have time Lo apower the repeated umtrwe oSstooemts mudle

imrs wyuly,

RAMILION PUD & PATIISON

b g Heaniltw Eeec!®




iStashod yoo will find cogy of o letter to ue dated ,
 J0AR fyou: Eossrs. Hasdldon Dend & Patoroom, solleiters fov Br, Coy,
Wil we trust, Yo extirely selfecxplimctory, svd shish will, we
btm. puwmymmmupummwmm-mm
boun baving and your pertsers have boon bBewing vith Ur, Cov,

'tmr stbantion 42 mw bo bhe veoond to e last
- - : ‘ntorow oud we




 For File No. 10818

THE WOREMEN'S COMPENSATION BOARD -

Vancouver.

October 26, 1943.

¥r, G, W, McPherson, Custodian,
Japanese Evacuee Section,

507 Boyal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs- Re: HNasaki Yamssura, Harold H. Toksi &
Ichizo Tokaé; Terminal Lumber & Puel Co.,

Firm $20TT4~3

On April 30th 1942 we filed a claim with you ageinst
the above named in the amount of §237.31. Informstion is on
band which warrants refiling the clais in the amount of $274.96
and we are enclosing Medica. Aid and Assessment Notices showing
bow this awount is made up.

We would esll your attention to the fact that the
amount due 1s a Crowmm Debt and is given priority on the assets

:ﬁtth‘ Debtor under Bection 47 of the Worimen's Compensation

Trusting that we will shortiv receive 2 cheque in
settlienent,

Tours truly, .
THE SORIEEN 'S CONPENCATIONR BOARD

(signed) 4. H, Bain

wegal Department




THE WORKMEN'S CONPENSATION TOARD
Vancouver, B.C.

23774 ~ 1

April 10, 1942

Maseki Yamemura, H.H. ?axai Ichyo Tokai, Due
Terminal Lumber & Fuel Co

Ft. of Commercial Dr., April 20, 1942
 Yanoouver, B.C,

FUOR THE XEAR 1941 2
dedical Aid Dues
(Total No, of Days
or P&rtp of Days

£

Pay Boll 10,310.56
*t!n'ortiuu of Payroll 10,310.56 Forward 124.29
Assessed 3.60 Penalties £:30

————

$131.19

on 64.80
84.65

‘Owerpayment tO be credited on your sssesspent for the year

Asount due from Empioyer %o be paid on or before April 20, 1942 - $124.29

 ————

The amount shown as due from the Eupioyer is assessed by the Poard in pure
susnce of the "Workmen's Compensation Acet.® The amount thereof is payable
&t the Board's Offices, Vancouver, British Coiumbia. Faliure to psy whem
dus incurs a penalty of 5% of assessment and 1% 2 month thereafter, until
paid, also i1iability for the cost of all accidents to employees during
default.

e

PLEASE RETURN THIE CO7Y WIT: YOUR REMITTANCE 3




!or rn- lo. 10818
mm*a CORPENSETID:
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HOARD
Venewwer, B.Ce

et <bth » :-343
Yue

SPORTLUTTI®
BASAKT YAMANUAS, HAROLD H, TOKAI, ICHI?O TOEAI,
& CRARLES ¥, COF R

PEREINAL LUKBER & FURL
104 - 325 HOWE s@.,
'ﬁ%«m’ 8,8,

v

m&:mi’ JF ABBESSUEENT FOR THE YIRAR 1942

SAWEILL .axu- AID DURS
Class 1/5 Total lo. of Deys
of }' rtﬂ af Days

3;0’?.’3
3,057.38

400

B S

1230

122,30

133.86

~- -

; Overpesoent to be eredlted on yur assessuent for the yeur
i W o T - o

CAmount due ron 3;';,,. Lover %o be ;

NFONT IR 8143.77

A o ol

. e - omn g o
m arunt ﬁhmn as due from the Sunployer is sssessed by the Bourd in pursuance
of the "Norimen's Conzpensation Aet.® The asvsunt thereo! is gayvable ut the ‘
. Board's Offices; Vancouver, Britisi Coiumdie, Foiiure %o pay when due incurs
. & pmalty of 5% of asaessnent snd 1§ a sonth theresfter, until pald, alse
y ﬂnﬁuty for the cost of ail accidents to emjloywes during

default,
3

% i, e # o ‘ . Y 5 - F‘ R
PLEASE RETURE THIS COPY GITH Y UR REEITTAICE r




I8 PHE WATTER OF THE puuumnnts

Or m:\u m ) m m.’ .
Firm 923774 - 1
Provinee of British Columbia, do solemnly declares

1« That 1 am the Secretary of the Workmen's Compensation
Board, s Commission having its Head Office at 411 Dunsmuir Street,
in the City and Province aforesaids

2« That there is due and owing by the said Masaki Yamamurs,
Harold M, Tokai and lehyo, trading as Terminal Lumber and Fuel
Company, to the Workmen's Compensation Board, for assessment made
under the authority of the Workmen's Compensation Act, the sum of
Two Hundred Twenty-Five Dollers anﬁ Forty-One cents ($22%5.41), as
based on the audit of the payrolls of the said Terminal Lumber &
Fusl Compoany, and also the sum of forty-Nine Dollars and Fifty-Five
Cents ($49+55) due under Bection 34 of the Workmen's Compensation
Aot for Hedicai Ald, making a total due of Two Hundred Seventy-Four
‘Dollars and Kinety-8ix Cents ($274.96).

3. That the Board aforesaild holds no security for the said
indebtedness except that provided by the Workmen's Compensation Aoty

ARD I MAXE THIS GOLEMN DECLARATION conscleptiously believing

it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as l,{-;

made under oath and by virtuc of the Cansda Bvident Act,

DECLARED UEFORE ME at the
City of Vansouver, in the *F, P. Architbald®
Province of mmn Colunbia,
$iiis Twenty-Sixth day of Qetobor 1943,
FAdA, Datn®

A Conmissioner for M Affidavits
within British Columtbtia




Qatober <Yth, 1943,

H'{-'r.
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We are Just in receliyt 31‘ letter and stotenants
with deelaration, froe the Jorkoen's L's X -;*z';:“t.l“ Lgapd wtgzng
forf & cluls agalnet the obove noead oo ey i ;-.’:’m“% for

m yours 1944 snd 94de VO enulose cm,;, <5 B ...u to you Lorew

z It\l:n ?th‘é-» ;w:- L
Hasilton Read & EPIN:,
graph: 9 of satw sayss
It is trus thet our client chorged the pertnors with
an Slieged debt owing to Uominlon Hcehinery Conjany and ala?

ﬁh%mm m ,ﬁ»!’ﬁi )5‘% m)iﬁi kw‘ ﬁh}: !nt Qm-wﬁ#ga,*x;w t’}" ﬂﬁ ﬂm
Cocpengation boupd.®

wo shall be glad o have your connente.

Yours tm», »

De a- Dus ﬂkm
chﬁL«S C}Q‘r‘t Ahfw»t‘







Bes Terndmal Lunber & Fuel Co. -
e DA HRITT, = )

® 3o your leiters of the 26&h
saat relating to the above and
on %o us ty our Claims Departaent,
the business of the Terminal Lusber
 over by a ¥r. C. T. Coy,
and mat dating to this business are being dealt with
by Nessrs. Hanilton Read & Patersom, Solicitors for ¥r.
| 3! claim hus had to be referred back
| | &8 we have any delinite infor-
will be advised.

Yours truly,

P. Douet,
Adainistration Departient.
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Mairistration Departaert,
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te informstion as %o
mn MQ 73 m”’.@ .‘ 3!“” L.

m
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tim Bourd sgalnst tic Terminal

W %o the time of writing we have had
oommection with the claim of #274.97
As we ave belcg prossed by the
your prompt and careful attentios,
ety

*ome
of
mtter

al b bl







M. &, B, M
Lml Departaent,
e Sorkmen's Coopensatise Bourd,
m Dmanlr Strvet,
Yimeouver, B, C.

Doar Sird fos Tersinal Lamber & Puel Co,

Yo Batursmce 23T = J

¥ith reforense to yur letiors of April 20t
snd Jupe 6th, we regret that we #till btave o delinite
Mﬂﬂﬁm to give you segaidng the possidl. ity of
the Brncuee omners connected with tie sbove bedng 0 8
position %o clear off the agcomt eudng 1o you,

The above 12 maloly due to hesvy presswre of
sork 4o this office, but we are aaking & speclal pointg
of golng thoroughly inte this satier in the very near
future and will commumicate sith you at an eariy opportub-
iwy.

Apologising for the delay thal ‘as ocuvurred,
!-’:&ﬂ'ﬁ m'

?. &3‘&‘.
Mzi: i strutioe Depurtasnt
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requested certain informetiom in to the possidility of your receiving
m«mmmu 496, ‘

| 'odn.;tnmhl.mhm-nnuud\mﬂmmtmd

shen they registered with the
and as far as our files go
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Terninal Lumber snd

no assets belonging to the

Te

sssist you,

to do snything further to
of the three pertners concernsd, and we have

Mesaki YAMAMURA,

Reg. No. O7TAL,

Tashne, B.C.
Yours truly,

Hideo TOKAIRIN,

Reg. No, 01856,

m' B.C.










Kre Juell SUBARANT
Roglatrtiay Ho, aim.
Bew Donwir, o, O
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Siti: reference %o your ciils of §73,00 sgaicet the
AoV nimed ccapoay, @ sove drowm toe ttant on of the three
EhOve pirties S0 your clala But the. Lave cot been &:ie, oF seem
£1%, %o de snytidng about it,

Tie anly mnow sseet of Loa ecoeny ss far as our resevds
in this office stws i on emount of 311,99, -4 tiere sre & very
Mivge number of olsims lodoed .g-inst the comsany,

‘, Under the clroumstonoes ve regret t.t we ournot deo LRy
tiiag fartar to cssist rou s gotiling sutiaf.etion of your e} im,
e susgest th b you might eomtact the partours congerned with the
hape of srriving at some settlecent,

tThelr «idress aret

fese Bo. 07682, Beg. Ne, 018956, hes. Bos 0741,

fe Bg ﬁllﬂ“?.
Clains Deportaant,
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¥or  Deblse TMAININ & Hideo TOKAINIS & Weseidh TARANURA
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TAXATI

TIO MASTINOS 1

March lst 1946
20
wh A1

- Oustodian of Enemy Property, Youf file:-
675 Hastings Street West, 10818 F,.E,Tokairin
Yancouver, B, C, 8457 Iehizo Tokairin
- 11188 Masaki Yamamura

.

Dear Sir: Re: Termipnal Lumber & Fuel Company

With reference to our previous correspondence |
will you please be good enough to advise if there is any
likelihood of anything further heing remittéd to us on
account of the abovenanmed.

Yourj(ia:;ptully,
A X SHihpand

TNSFECTCR OF INCOVE T‘x

Please attach part of the red sticker to your renly.







